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2018-2019 Schedule and Results

Date
Oct. 31
Nov. 2
Nov. 3
Nov. 6
Nov. 10
Nov. 13
Nov. 17
Nov. 20
Nov. 24
Nov. 28
Dec. 1
Dec. 5
Dec. 8
Dec. 15
Dec. 17
Dec. 19
Dec. 28
Dec. 29
Jan. 2
Jan. 5
Jan. 9
Jan. 12
Jan. 16
Jan. 19
Jan. 26
Jan. 30
Feb. 2
Feb. 4
Feb. 6
Feb. 9
Feb. 13
Feb. 16

Opponent

East-West

vs. #2 Indiana East !

vs. East-West !

Wright State-Lake

at Carlow
Indiana-South Bend
at Madonna *
Rochester (Mich.) *
Great Lakes Christian
#16 Indiana Tech *

at #9 Cornerstone *

at Siena Heights *
Aquinas *
Michigan-Dearborn *
at Kent State-Tuscarawas
at Hillsdale (exhibition)
Kent State-Tuscarawas
Akron Wayne

at Northwestern Ohio *
Lawrence Tech *

at Concordia (Mich.) *
at Aquinas *

at Rochester (Mich.) *
#6 Cornerstone *

at Michigan-Dearborn *
Siena Heights *

at Lawrence Tech *
Siena Heights *
Concordia (Mich.) *
Northwestern Ohio *
at Indiana Tech *
Madonna *

Time/Result
W 83-69

L 90-85 (20t)
W 76-72

W 78-64

W 65-62

W 82-55

L 86-68

L 82-76

W 97-76

L 79-76

L 99-72

L 93-78

W 72-60

W 65-63

W 104-61

L 84-77

W 82-43

W 104-73
W 79-72

W 89-67

L 86-84 (ot)
W 69-66 (ot)
W 81-71

L 97-95 (ot)
W 77-74
PPD.

L 86-72

W 93-76

W 93-82

L 99-90 (20t)
8 p.m.

3 p.m.

Feb. 21-26 WHAC Championships (Campus Sites)
All Times Eastern

* - WHAC Game

! - Bernie Holowicki Classic (Livonia, Mich.)

WOLVERINE-HODSIER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Lourdes (18-10, 9-9 WHAC)

Game #29: Wednesday, February 13, 8 p.m. EST
at Indiana Tech (17-11, 13-5 WHAC)
Schaefer Center - Fort Wayne, Ind.

Game #30: Saturday, February 16, 3 p.m. EST
vs. Madonna (20-8, 13-5 WHAC)
Russell J. Ebeid Recreation Center - Sylvania, Ohio

Upcoming in Gray Wolves Basketball: The 2018-2019 regular season comes
to a close for Lourdes University this week as the Gray Wolves play a pair of
games with tournament seeding on the line. Lourdes heads to Indiana Tech for
the road finale on Wednesday evening before returning home on Saturday for
a Senior Day matinee against Madonna.

Head Coach Josh Gibson: In his third season on the Lourdes bench Josh Gibson
has a 35-51 (.407) record. Overall as a men’s collegiate head coach, Gibson
has a 96-109 (.468) record in his seventh season. He is only the second head
coach in Lourdes program’s history.

Series Notes: Indiana Tech holds an 11-6 all-time advantage against Lourdes
in a series that began Oct. 30, 2010. The Warriors have won the last seven
meetings between the two schools, including a 79-76 triumph inside the Ebeid
Rec Center earlier this season on Nov. 28. Indiana Tech is 5-3 against Lourdes
all-time in Fort Wayne, Ind. Madonna holds an 11-8 series advantage over the
Gray Wolves dating back to Nov. 6, 2010. The Crusaders have won the last
three meetings against Lourdes after downing the Gray Wolves 86-68 in Livonia,
Mich. on Nov. 17. Madonna is 2-0 against Lourdes inside the Ebeid Rec Center.

Wrapping Up Last Week: Lourdes shot 54.0% from the floor and 89.5% from
the free throw line on Wednesday evening as the Gray Wolves defeated Con-
cordia (Mich.) 93-82 at home. Clif Snow led the Gray Wolves with 25 points
while Kadeim Jones and Deuce Martin added 18 points each. Lourdes ended
its homestand on Saturday with a 99-90 double-overtime loss to Northwestern
Ohio. Jones paced Lourdes with 24 points while McRay White added 19 more
for the Gray Wolves.

Scouting Indiana Tech: The Warriors have won two of their last three games
after scoring a 72-58 victory at Aquinas on Saturday afternoon. Indiana Tech
enters the week tied with Madonna for second place in the WHAC standings.
Dylan Phair leads the Warriors averaging 15.6 points per game while Logan
Primerano has added 14.0 points per night. Indiana Tech is averaging 79.5
points per game this season while allowing 74.0 points per night.

Scouting Madonna: The Crusaders have won three straight games after de-
feating Michigan-Dearborn 78-66 on the road Saturday. Madonna travels to
Aquinas on Wednesday before visiting Lourdes and enters the week tied with
Indiana Tech for second place in the WHAC standings. Dwight Burton leads
the Crusaders averaging 21.7 points per game while Joshua Reynolds adds 16.6
points per night. Jonathan Swift has chipped in 14.6 points per outing.
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Thanks Seniors: Prior to Saturday’s home finale, Lourdes will honor three B
seniors that have been valuable members of the program for the last several WHAC Standlngs
years. Desmond Frazier will be playing in the final regular season game of his (through games of Feb. 12)
career while Darriontae Stewart and Kyle Sturgis have served as managers this WHAC Overall
season after previously playing for the Gray Wolves. Team W-L Pct. W-L_Pct.
Cornerstone 15-3 .833 22-6 786
Back to the WHAC Tournament: Lourdes has assured itself its first trip to | Madonna 13-5 722 20-8 714
the WHAC tournament since the 2014-2015 season. The Gray Wolves are cur- | Indiana Tech 13-5 722 17-11 .607
rently in fifth place, one game in front of sixth place Rochester (Mich.), in the | Siena Heights 12-6 .667  16-10 .615
league ledger. Lourdes is assured of at least the seventh seed in the conference | Lourdes 9-9 500 18-10 .643
tournament, but can finish no higher than fifth. Thus the Gray Wolves will be | Rochester 8-10 444  15-13 .536
on the road for the quarterfinals on Thursday, February 21. Lawrence Tech 7-10 412 12-14 462
Michigan-Dearborn 7-12 .368 9-19 .321
Second Most Wins Ever: With its 18th victory against Concordia (Mich.) last | Aquinas 5-12 294 6-21 222
Wednesday, Lourdes posted its 18th victory of the season, the second most for | Northwestern Ohio 5-13 278 9-19 .321
a team in program history. Only once have the Gray Wolves won more than | Concordia 5-14 263 7-22 241

18 games in a season, the 2012-2013 campaign in which Lourdes finished the
year 22-10.

A Scoring Binge: Lourdes has had at least one player score 20 points in a game
in 23 of the team’s 28 contests this year, including each of the last 12 games.
In fact, in the last nine games, at least one Gray Wolf has tallied a minimum
of 24 points.

Racking Up Another Double-Double: Clif Snow tallied his team-leading
eighth double-double of the season on Saturday in the loss to Northwestern
Ohio, scoring 12 points while grabbing 10 rebounds. He has all but one of the
team’s double-doubles, with Christian Wagenhauser registering the other one
back on Nov. 24 against Great Lakes Christian.

Handing Out Helpers: Brett Lauf ranks 10th in NAIA Division II handing out
5.2 assists per game this season. The sophomore has dished out at least seven
helpers in eight different games, and has at least one assist in all 28 contests.

Bonus Basketball: Lourdes played in its school-record fifth overtime game
of the season against Northwestern Ohio after having played in just 10 extra
session games total prior to this season. The Gray Wolves are 1-4 in overtime
this year and 3-12 all-time.

Among the Nation’s Leaders: Lourdes ranks 17th as a team with a 1.35
assist-to-turnover ratio and is 25th making 9.71 three-pointers per night. The
Gray Wolves rank 30th in free throw percentage (74.0%) and 34th in field goal
percentage (47.1%).

This and That: Lourdes and Northwestern Ohio have played multiple overtime
games in back-to-back seasons, going double overtime this year after a triple
overtime game in 2017-2018 ... Brett Lauf leads the WHAC handing out 5.21
assists per game ... Clif Snow is second in the WHAC in rebounding at 8.4
per night.

Upcoming in the WHAC...

Wednesday, February 13

Madonna at Aquinas *, 7:30 p.m.
Rochester at Northwestern Ohio *, 7:30 p.m.
Wilberforce at Michigan-Dearborn, 7:30 p.m.
Cornerstone at Lawrence Tech *, 8 p.m.
Siena Heights at Concordia *, 8 p.m.
Lourdes at Indiana Tech *, 8 p.m.

Saturday, February 16
Aquinas at Michigan-Dearborn *, 3 p.m.
Lawrence Tech at Northwestern Ohio *, 3 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Rochester *, 3 p.m.
Madonna at Lourdes *, 3 p.m.
Cornerstone at Siena Heights *, 7:30 p.m.

Monday, February 18
Lawrence Tech at Aquinas *, 8 p.m.

End of Regular Season

WHAC Tournament
Quarterfinals
Thursday, February 21
#8 Seed at #1 Seed
#5 Seed at #4 Seed
#6 Seed at #3 Seed
#7 Seed at #2 Seed
Semifinals
Saturday, February 23
#8/1 winner vs. #5/4 winner
#6/3 winner vs. #7/2 winner
Championship
Tuesday, February 26
Semifinal winners

* - WHAC Game
(all times Eastern)
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Lourdes When...

Playing at home
Playing on the road
Playing at a neutral site

Playing at night (5 p.m. or later local)
Playing during the day

Leading at Halftime
Tied at Halftime
Trailing at Halftime
Playing Overtime

Playing in October
Playing in November
Playing in December
Playing in January
Playing in February

Playing on Sunday
Playing on Monday
Playing on Tuesday
Playing on Wednesday
Playing on Thursday
Playing on Friday
Playing on Saturday

Outrebounding Opponents
Outrebounded by Opponents

Better FG% than Opponents
Worse FG% than Opponents
Same FG% as Opponents

Better FT% than Opponents
Worse FT% than Opponents
Same FT% as Opponents

Fewer Turnovers than Opponents
More Turnovers than Opponents
Same Turnovers as Opponents

Scoring 70 or more Points
Scoring less than 70 Points
Scoring less than 60 Points

Opponents Score 70 or more Points
Opponents Score less than 70 Points
Opponents Score less than 60 Points

Game decided by 5 points or less
Game decided by 6-10 points

Game decided by 11-15 points

Game decided by more than 15 points

11-4
6-5
1-1

10-5
8-5

15-3
0-1
3-6
1-3

1-0
5-4
5-2
5-2
2-2

0-0
2-0
2-1
4-3
0-0
1-1
9-5

15-1
3-9

15-1
2-9
1-0

15-5
3-4
0-1

9-1
3-1

15-9
3-1
0-0

8-10
10-0
2-0

5-4
2-1
4-3
7-2

2018-2019 Lourdes Men’s Basketball Roster

# Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown/H.S. (Prev. School)

0 Kadeim Jones G 6-2 185 So. Dayton, Ohio/Marshall

1 Martel Ferrell G 6-6 165 Fr. Cleveland, Ohio/Cornerstone
Christian Academy

2 Desmond Frazier G 6-1 145 Sr.  Ocala, Fla./Dunnellon (Spring Hill)

3 Julian Egbo F/C 6-9 205 Jr Toledo, Ohio/Rogers (Owens CC)

4 Bryce McComb G 62 175 Ju Swanton, Ohio/Swanton
(Heidelberg)

5 Tyler Kegley F/C 6-7 205 Fr.  Mount Gilead, Ohio/Northmor

10 Eddie Murphy G 5-10 175 So./Fr.Louisville, Ky./Russell County

11 Clif Snow F 6-5 180 So. Middletown, Ohio/Middletown

12 Caiden Smith G 6-2 155 Fr.  Tipp City, Ohio/Tippecanoe

13 Evan Vasquez G 5-10 155 Jn Delta, Ohio/Delta

20 Brett Lauf G 6-2 175 So. Napoleon, Ohio/Napoleon
(Grand Valley State)

21 Vic McEwen F 6-3 180 So. Flint, Mich./Atherton

22 Deuce Martin G 6-3 180 So. Lorain, Ohio/Clearview

23 Cam Schroeder F 6-8 175 Fr. Westerville, Ohio/Central

25 McRay White F 6-7 200 So. Cleveland, Ohio/Garfield Heights

32 Christian Wagenhauser F/C 6-9 205 Fr.  Sylvania, Ohio/Southview

33 Kyle Kegley F 6-9 170 Fr.  Mount Gilead, Ohio/Northmor

Head Coach: Josh Gibson (Murray State, 2003) — 3rd season
Assistant Coaches: Jake DuPree (Lourdes, 2015) — 4th season
and Rudy Evans (Berea, 2012) — 3rd season

Pronunciation Guide
Kadeim Jones: KUH-deem
Bret Lauf: LAWF
Christian Wagenhauser: WAGON-Houser



Lourdes Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 09, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 18-10 11-4 6-5 1-1
CONFERENCE 9-9 5-4 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-1 6-0 2-0 1-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
11 Clif Snow 28-28 972 347 178-370 .481 70-168 .417 86-115 .748 60 174 234 84 64 0 84 32 20 33 512 183
00 Kadeim Jones 28-28 873 31.2 167-337 .496 39-105 .371 110-139 .791 33 71 104 37 47 0 47 46 5 25 483 173
20 Brett Lauf 28-28 930 33.2 150-304 .493 46-123 374 46-60 767 26 101 127 45 45 0 146 75 3 48 392 140
25 McRay White 18-17 410 228 75122 615 00 .000 3351 647 31 75 106 59 49 1 13 26 20 9 183 102
04 Bryce McComb 28-14 564 20.1 63-160 .394 50-134 373 812 667 5 35 40 14 25 0 39 17 2 16 184 66
22 Deuce Martin 26-11 475 18.3 46-113 407 24-74 324 1923 826 10 53 63 24 36 0 24 15 2 14 135 52
32 ChristianWagenhauser 21-9 369 17.6 43-77 558 14 250 1725 680 29 54 83 40 5 1 7 18 11 9 104 50
02 Desmond Frazier 25-3 344 138 3698 367 3181 383 1216 .750 6 34 40 16 28 0 17 13 0 8 115 46
03 Julian Egho 52 84168 820 400 12 500 46 667 8 7 15 30 17 1 3 6 1 2 21 42
05 Tyler Kegley 240 346 144 3159 525 00 .000 1220 600 29 69 98 41 69 1 21 24 14 7 74 31
33 Kyle Kegley 70 49 70 715 467 06 000 45 800 4 14 18 26 10 0 2 5 2 2 18 26
13 Evan Vasquez 17-0 198 116 11-44 250 6-32 .18 35 600 5 12 17 10 20 0 21 21 O 8 31 18
10 Eddie Murphy 80 66 83 414 28 310 300 34 750 3 3 6 08 7 0 2 8 0 1 14 18
12 Caiden Smith 50 95 63 515 333 13 333 812 667 3 10 13 09 11 O 6 8 0 2 19 13
Team 42 40 82 6
Total......... 28 5775 824-1748 A71 272-742 367 365-493 740 294 752 1046 37.4 483 4 432 320 80 184 2285 816
Opponents...... 28 5775 768-1742 441 222-644 345 345-491 703 298 691 989 35.3 449 - 398 334 711732103 75.1
TEAM STATISTICS LOURDES OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2285 2103 10/31/18  EAST-WEST w 83-69 215
Paints per game 816 75.1 ! 11/02/18  vs#2 Indiana East L2 8590 110
Scoring margin +6.5 - ! 11/03/18  vs East-West w 76-72 57
FIELD GOALS-ATT 824-1748  768-1742 11/06/18  WRIGHT STATE-LAKE w 78-64 366
Field goal pct AT1 441 11/10/18  at Carlow w 65-62 75
3 POINT FG-ATT 272-742 222-644 11/13/18  INDIANA-SOUTH BEND w 82-55 142
3-point FG pct 367 345 + 11/17/18  atMadonna L 68-86 113
3-pt FG made per game 9.7 7.9 + 11/20/18  ROCHESTER (MICH.) L 76-82 166
FREE THROWS-ATT 365-493 345-491 11/24/18  GREATLAKES CHRISTIAN w 97-76 89
Free throw pct 740 703 + 11/28/18  #16 INDIANA TECH L 76-79 311
F-Throws made per game 13.0 12.3 + 12/01/18  at#9 Comerstone L 72-99 427
REBOUNDS 1046 989 *+ 12/05/18  at Siena Heights L 78-93 200
Rebounds per game 37.4 35.3 + 12/08/18  AQUINAS w 72-60 192
Rebounding margin +2.0 - + 12/15/18  MICHIGAN-DEARBORN w 65-63 143
ASSISTS 432 398 12/17/18  at Kent St.-Tuscarawas w 104-61 79
Assists per game 154 14.2 12/28/18  KENT ST.-TUSCARAWAS w 82-43 140
TURNOVERS 320 334 12/29/18  AKRON WAYNE w 104-73 84
Turnovers per game 114 11.9 + 01/02/19  at Northwestern Ohio w 79-72 183
Turnover margin +0.5 - + 01/05/19  LAWRENCE TECH w 89-67 221
Assist/turnover ratio 14 12 + 01/09/19  at Concordia (Mich.) Lot 84-86 22
STEALS 184 173 + 01/12119  atAquinas wot  69-66 197
Steals per game 6.6 6.2 + 01/16/19  at Rochester (Mich.) w 81-71 75
BLOCKS 80 71 + 01/19/19  #6 CORNERSTONE Lot 9597 142
Blocks per game 2.9 25 + 01/26/19  atMichigan-Dearborn w 77-74 100
ATTENDANCE 2754 1771 + 02/02/19  atLawrence Tech L 72-86 133
Home games-Avg/Game 15-184 11-146 + 02/04/19  SIENAHEIGHTS w 93-76 163
Neutral site-Avg/Game 2-84 *+ 02/06/19  CONCORDIA (MICH.) w 93-82 166
» 02/09/19  NORTHWESTERN OHIO L2 90-99 214

Score by Periods I1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Lourdes 1043 1177 49 16 2285
Opponents 955 1068 50 30 2103

* = Conference game
I' = Bernie Holowicki Classic (Livonia, Mich.)



Individual Career History

ChristianWagenhauser

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def toft avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2018-19 219 369/17.6 43-77 558 1-4 250 17-25 680 29 54 83 4.0 55 1 7 18 1 9 104 50
TOTAL 219 369/17.6 43-77 558 1-4 250 17-25 .680] 29 54 83 4.0 55 1 7 18 1 9 104 50
Julian Egbo
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs___min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avg] pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2018-19 52  84/16.8 8-20 .400 1-2 500 4-6 667 8 7 15 3.0 17 1 3 6 1 2 21 42
TOTAL 5-2  84/16.8 8-20 .400, 1-2 500 4-6 667 8 7 15 300 17 1 3 6 1 2 21 42
Martel Ferrell
Desmond Frazier
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2016-17 29-25 779/26.9] 102-246 .415 62-166 .373 18-33 545 22 49 71 24 49 0 48 53 4 43 284 98
2017-18 27-5 408/15.1 41-112  .366) 21-69 .304 15-29 5171 19 40 59 22| 26 0 24 23 1 23 118 44
2018-19 25-3  344/13.8 36-98 .367 31-81 .383 12-16 .750 6 34 40 16 28 0 17 13 0 8 115 46
TOTAL 81-33 1531/18.9| 179-456 .393] 114-316 .361 45-78 577) 47 123 170 2.1 103 0 89 89 5 74, 517 6.4
Kadeim Jones
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2017-18 29-28 766/26.4 80-234 .342 16-58 .276 57-72 792 31 56 87 3.0 42 1 66 52 3 26 233 8.0
2018-19 28-28 873/31.2] 167-337 .496 39-105 .371] 110-139 .791] 33 71 104 37| 47 0 47 46 5 25 483 17.3
TOTAL 57-56 1639/28.8| 247-571 433 55-163 .337| 167-211 791 64 127 191 3.4 89 1 113 98 8 51| 716 126
Kyle Kegley
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga pct] fg-fga pct] ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts _avg
2018-19 7-0 49/7.0 7-15 467 0-6 .000 4-5 .800 4 14 18 26 10 0 2 5 2 2 18 26
TOTAL 7-0 49/7.0 7-15 467 0-6 .000] 4-5 .800 4 14 18 2.6 10 0 2 5 2 2 18 26
Tyler Kegley
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2018-19 24-0 346/14.4 31-59 525 0-0 .000 12-20 .600] 29 69 98 41 69 1 21 24 14 7 74 31
TOTAL 24-0 346/14.4 31-59 525 0-0 .000; 12-20 .600] 29 69 98 41 69 1 21 24 14 7 74 31
Brett Lauf
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2018-19 28-28 930/33.2| 150-304 .493 46-123 .374 46-60 .767) 26 101 127 45 45 0 146 75 3 48] 392 14.0
TOTAL 28-28 930/33.2| 150-304 .493 46-123 374 46-60 .767) 26 101 127 45 45 0 146 75 3 48] 392 14.0




Individual Career History

Deuce Martin

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 23-14  399/17.3 54-120 450 31-68 .456 14-19 737 8 34 42 18 32 0 9 17 3 12| 153 6.7
2018-19 26-11 475/18.3 46-113 407 24-714 324 19-23 826 10 53 63 24 36 0 24 15 2 14] 135 5.2
TOTAL 49-25 874/17.8] 100-233 .429 55-142 387 33-42 786 18 87 105 2.1 68 0 33 32 5 26| 288 59
Bryce McComb
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs___ min/avg fg-fga  pct] fg-fga  pct] ftfta  pctl off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2017-18 28-1 396/14.1 47-139 338 29-100 .290 2-6 333 6 33 39 14 18 0 21 18 2 10| 125 45
2018-19 28-14  564/20.1 63-160 .394 50-134 .373 8-12 .667 5 35 40 14 25 0 39 17 2 16| 184 6.6
TOTAL 56-15 960/17.1] 110-299 .368 79-234 338 10-18 556 11 68 79 14 43 0 60 35 4 26| 309 55
Vic McEwen
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2017-18 21-0  205/9.8 21-61 .344 7-34 206 9-17 529 8 28 36 17 19 0 9 10 1 10 58 2.8
TOTAL 21-0  205/9.8 21-61 .344 7-34 206 9-17 529 8 28 36 17 19 0 9 10 1 10 58 28
Eddie Murphy
Total ‘ 3-Point ‘ F-Throws Rebounds ‘ Scoring
Season gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga pct] fg-fga pct] ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts _avg
2018-19 8-0 66/8.3 4-14 286 3-10 .300 3-4 750, 3 3 6 0.8 7 0 2 8 0 1 14 18
TOTAL 8-0 66/8.3 4-14 286 3-10 .300, 3-4 750 3 3 6 0.8 7 0 2 8 0 1 14 18
Cam Schroeder
Caiden Smith
Total ‘ 3-Point ‘ F-Throws Rebounds ‘ Scoring
Season gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga pct] fg-fga pct] ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts _avg
2018-19 15-0 95/6.3 5-15 .333 1-3  .333 8-12 .667 3 10 13 09 11 0 6 8 0 2 19 13
TOTAL 15-0 95/6.3 5-15 .333 1-3  .333 8-12 .667 3 10 13 09 11 0 6 8 0 2 19 13
Clif Snow
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 29-27  790/27.2 97-269 .361 39-139 .281 67-77 870 38 150 188 6.5 65 1 71 39 13 31} 300 10.3
2018-19 28-28 972/34.7| 178-370 .481 70-168 417 86-115 748 60 174 234 84| 64 0 84 32 20 33 512 183
TOTAL 57-55 1762/30.9| 275-639 430 109-307 .355 153-192 .797| 98 324 422 7.4 129 1 155 71 33 64 812 142
Evan Vasguez
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2016-17 28-7 582/20.8 32-98 .327 17-68 .250 23-30 .767f 11 30 41 15 41 0 37 32 0 12| 104 3.7
2017-18 29-2  405/14.0 24-73 .329 11-48 229 26-33 .788 11 35 46 16 39 1 41 28 0 26 85 29
2018-19 17-0  198/11.6 11-44 250 6-32 .188 3-5 .600 5 12 17 1.0 20 0 21 21 0 8 31 18
TOTAL 74-9 1185/16.0 67-215 .312 34-148 230 52-68 .765( 27 77 104 14| 100 1 99 81 0 46| 220 3.0




Individual Career History

| McRay White |
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 28-1 324/11.6 41-82 500 0-0 .000 22-46 478 24 70 94 34 58 2 5 28 15 8 104 37
2018-19 18-17 410/22.8 75-122 615 0-0 .000 33-51 .647f 31 75 106 5.9 49 1 13 26 20 9] 183 102
TOTAL 46-18 734/16.0f 116-204 .569 0-0 .000; 55-97 567 55 145 200 4.3 107 3 18 54 35 17| 287 6.2
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